Councilman Barber seconded the certification and Council voted as 
follows:  AYES:  Barber, Canada, Carter, Huppert, Stipes, and Wade.  NAYS:  None. 

4. COUNCIL ACTION ON THE MATTER – Councilman Barber made a motion to appoint Mark Sisson as 

Christiansburg Police Chief at a starting, annual salary of fifty-eight thousand four hundred twenty-three dollars 
($58,423).  Councilman Canada seconded the motion and Town Clerk Stipes polled Council as follows:  Barber – 
AYE; Canada – AYE; Carter – AYE; Huppert – AYE; Stipes – AYE; and Wade – AYE. 

TOWN MANAGER REPORTS: 

PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST – Town Manager Terpenny presented the following request and recommended setting the